

GAHC010264022025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6893/2025

DEBASISH DEB MAZUMDAR
S/O LATE KAMENDRA DEB MAZUMDAR, RESIDENT OF VILL. CLUB ROAD,
SILCHAR, OPP. TO CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, P.O. SILCHAR, DIST.
CACHAR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, ASSAM, DISPUR, GHY-06.

2: THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3: THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS CDC
CACHAR AT SILCHAR-01
P.O. AND DIST.- CACHAR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M KHAN, MS J AKTAR, MR A K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 08.01.2026

- 1.** Heard Mr. M Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. P.P Dutta, learned Standing counsel for Department of Secondary Education, Govt. of India.
- 2.** Mr. P.P Dutta, learned Standing counsel for Department of Secondary Education, Govt. of India submits that the instructions have not been received by him and accordingly, prays that the matter be taken up after 3(three) weeks.
- 3.** Prayer accepted.
- 4.** Registry to list this matter again on **18.02.2026**.
- 5.** In the meanwhile, Mr. P.P Dutta, learned Standing counsel shall ensure that the affidavit on behalf of the respondents represented by him be brought on record.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant